PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2863580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURAT DIVRINGI	04/22/2013
OZAN EREN BILGEN	04/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNOTAG, INC.
Street Address:	1122 EAST PIKE STREET
Internal Address:	#975
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98122-3934

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14343377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)229-9288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069038800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP, IP DOCKETING

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6100

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P224764.WO-US.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER LANE SPAITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lane Spaith/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=P224764WO01PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=P224764WO01PatentAssignment#page2.tif source=P224764WO01PatentAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502816985 REEL: 032934 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Murat DIVRINGI and Ozan Eren BILGEN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), each having post office addresses as 10700 NE 4th Street #2614, Bellevue, Washington, 98004 and 532 Forest Ave. Apt. 6, Palo Alto, California 94301, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR ASSOCIATING FLEXIBLE INTERNET BASED INFORMATION WITH PHYSICAL OBJECTS," as described and claimed in the specifications of Provisional Application No. 61/544,792, filed October 7, 2011 and International Application No. PCT/US2012/059106 filed October 5, 2012 and to the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Dynotag, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") having an address at 1122 East Pike Street, #975, Seattle, WA 98122-3934, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the application, and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignors have sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the applications and all the inventions claimed or disclosed in such applications; (ii) all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements, or claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of the application, or to which the application directly or indirectly claims priority; (iii) all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions, improvements and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) – (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, all rights to collect royalties on account of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents, including injunctive relief or any other remedies of any kind.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors has this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 032934 FRAME: 0617 Assignors further agree at any time to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

By:

Murat DIVRINGI 10700 NE 4th Street

#2614

Bellevue, Washington, 98004 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF Washing Lon) ss COUNTY OF King)

On April 22, before me, Cales H O Son , Notary Public, personally appeared Murat DIVRINGI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of was king from that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Caledy assy



By: Ozan E en BILGEN 532 Forest Ave Apt 6 Palo Alto, California 94301 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NOTARIZATION
STATE OF <u>California</u>)
COUNTY OF Santa Clara
On ANI 19—, 2012, before me, Vical Patel—, Notary Public, personally appeared Ozan Eren BILGEN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>California</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Wital Patel Comm. #2003259 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA PANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb. 2, 2017